Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Schedule 1
Overall Rate of Return

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Component Average
Component Cost Cost

Capital Component Amount Ratio Rate Rate

Long-term Debt $ 51,855,007 (2) 49.67% 5.94% (2) 2.95%

Short-term Debt - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Preferred Stock - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Common Equity 52,553,720 50.33% 9.75% (1 ) 4.91%

Overall Rate of Return $ 104,408,727 100.00% 7.86%

Notes:
(1) The return on equity is based on the last authorized return (OW 08-073)
(2) The long term debt and interest rate includes proforma adjustments as reflected on Schedules 5 and is

calculated on debt net of debt issuance costs

H:IPWW 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
Capital Structure for Ratemaking Purposes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009
Schedule 2

Component
Ratio Test Year

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Test Year

Component
Ratio

Long-term Debt (2) 49.90% $ 52,337,385 (482,378) (1 ) $ 51,855,007 49.67%

Common Equity:
Common Stock 30,000 - 30,000
Paid In Capital 39,011,141 - 39,011,141
Comprehensive Income
Retained Earnings 13,512,579 - 13,512,579
Total Common Equity 50.10% $52.553.720 52.553.720 50.33%

Short-term Debt

Total Capital 100.00% $ 104,891,105 (482,378) $ 104,408,727 100.00%

Notes:
(1) reflects the debt additions/retirements pro forma adjustment per Schedule 5.
(2) reflects the long term debt net of debt issuance costs per Schedule 5.

H:IPWW 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
Historical Capital Structure

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009
Schedule 3

2008 2007 2006 2005 2004

Bonds $ 53,212,827 $ 54,805,361 $ 41,624,883 $ 35,458,105 $ 19,985,486
Other LTD 3,322,155 3,359,326 504,677
Long-term Debt 56,534,982 58,164,687 41,624,883 35,458,105 20,490,163

Common Equity:
Common Stock 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

[…]

Pennichuck Interco Net Liability (10,611,650l (10,927,816) (9.587.829) (9,681.667) (9.302,539) (8,800,140) (8,128.503) _ (8,355.68~.! J~,{~~290) (9.045,484) _ (9.600,104) (12,447,602) (20.838.273) (19,315.168)

3111/20104:39 PM H:\P\AJ\III2010 Rate Case\1604.0e Schedules\PWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
Weighted Average Cost of Preferred Stock

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009
Schedule 7

Security Tenn Maturity Rate
Outstanding

Balance
Annual

Dividends
Annual

Amortization
All In Annual

Cost
Effectve

Rate

3/11/20104:39 PM

NOT APPLICABLE

H:IPWW 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
Cost of Common Equity Capital

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

NOT APPLICABLE

Schedule 8

H:IPWW 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Pro Forma
Report of Proposed Rate Changes Schedule 9

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,2009 Temporary

DOCKET NO: DW 10-091 DATE FILED: 5/6/2010
TARIFF NO.: 5 or PAGE NOS. 4042 and 57 EFF. DATE:

Proposed Change

Effect of Average
Rate or Class Proposed Number of Pro Forma

of Service ChanQe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

G-M Increase 25,304 19,111,902 $21,056,413 $1,944,511 10.17%

Private FP Increase 807 852,380 1,005,371 152,991 17.95%

FP - Hydrants No Increase 5 2,817,166 2,810,468 (6,698) -0.24%
Anheuser-Busch

Contract Increase 2 862,048 1,390,148 528,101 61.26%

Milford Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 81,000 81,000 - 0.00%

Volumetric Charges Increase - 68,551 82,553 14,002 20.43%

Hudson Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 32,800 32,800 - 0.00%

Volumetric Charges No Increase - 290,579 264,084 (26,494) -9.12%
TOTALS 26,120 $24,116,425 $26,722,838 $2,606,413 10.81%

Notes:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

5/4/20104:57 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J. Hartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPWW 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Pro Forma
Report of Proposed Rate Changes Schedule 9

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009 Permanent

DOCKET NO: DW 10-091 DATE FILED: 5/6/2010
TARIFF NO.: 5 or PAGE NOS. 40-42 and 57 EFF. DATE:
Proposed Change

Effect of Average
Rate or Class Proposed Number of Pro Forma

of Service Chanqe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

G-M Increase 25,304 $ 19,111,902 $ 22,209,914 $ 3,098,013 16.21%

Private FP Increase 807 852,380 1,005,371 152,991 17.95%

FP - Hydrants Increase 5 2,817,166 2,952,887 135,720 4.82%
Anheuser-Busch

Contract Increase 2 862,048 1,390,148 528,101 61.26%

Milford Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 81,000 81,000 - 0.00%

Volumetric Charges Increase 68,551 85,846 17,295 25.23%

Hudson Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 32,800 32,800 - 0.00%

Volumetric Charges No Increase 290,579 274,622 (15,956) -5.49%
TOTALS 26,120 $24,116,426 $ 28,032,589 $3,916,164 16.24%

Notes:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

5/4/20104:57 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J. Hartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPWW 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Pro Forma
Report of Proposed Rate Changes Schedule 9

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009 Step

DOCKET NO: OW 10-091 DATE FILED: 5/6/2010
TARIFF NO.: 5 or PAGE NOS. 40-42 and 57 EFF. DATE:

Proposed Change

Effect of Average
Rate or Class Proposed Number of Pro Forma

of Service ChanQe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

G-M Increase 25,304 $ 19,111,902 $ 19,837,595 $ 725,693 3.80%

Private FP Increase 807 852,380 885,155 32,775 3.85%

FP - Hydrants Increase 5 2,817,166 2,913,234 96,068 3.41%
Anheuser-Busch

Contract Increase 2 862,048 883,221 21,174 2.46%

Milford Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 81,000 81,000 0.00%

Volumetric Charges Increase 68,551 71,360 2,809 4.10%

Hudson Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 32,800 32,800 0.00%

Volumetric Charges Increase 290,579 299,554 8,975 3.09%
TOTALS 26,120 $24,116,426 $ 25,003,919 $887,494 3.68%

Notes:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue VS. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

5/4/20104:57 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J.-Hartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPWW 2010 Rate Case11604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Pro Forma
Report of Proposed Rate Changes Schedule 9

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009 Combined

DOCKET NO: DW 10-091 DATE FILED: 5/6/2010
TARIFF NO.: 5 or PAGE NOS. 40-42 and 57 EFF. DATE:

Proposed Change

Effect of Average
Rate or Class Proposed Number of Pro Forma

of Service Chanqe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

G-M Increase 25.304 $ 19.111.902 $ 22.935,608 $ 3,823.706 20.01%

Private FP Increase 807 852.380 1,038,146 185,766 21.79%

FP - Hydrants Increase 5 2,817,166 3.048,954 231.788 8.23%
Anheuser-Busch

Contract Increase 2 862,048 1,411,322 549,275 63.72%

Milford Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 81,000 81,000 0.00%

Volumetric Charges Increase 68,551 88,655 20,105 29.33%

Hudson Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1 32,800 32,800 $0 0.00%

Volumetric Charges No Increase 290,579 283,598 (6,981 ) -2.40%

TOTALS 26,120 $24,116,426 $ 28,920,083 $4,803,658 19.92%

Notes:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service StUdy. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue V5. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

514120104:57 PM

Signed by:

Title:
Bonalyn J.l'lartley
Vice President - Administration

H:IPWW 2010 Rate CaseI1604.08 ScheduleslPWW Rate of Return Schedules

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
ROI Historical Trends

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,2009

Schedule 10

Actual vs. Allowed ROI

8.00%

7.00%

6.00%

5.00%

4.00%

3.00%

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •